

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 512 of 2026

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (PAROLE LEAVE) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 512 of 2026**

=====

**MUSTAKBHAI ALAMBHAI PARMAR THRO SAGUFTA W/O MUSTAKBHAI
PARMAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:
BHAVIN B THAKAR(9371) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 04/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 06.03.2026.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)